Car No  Driver
COME AND TRY
808 Andrew Foley
221 Joshua Hain
118 Amanda Jarrett (L)

19 Shaun Thuresson Worthy

80 Anthony Foley

TYPE 1&2 0-1600
245 Debra Morell (L)
16 Charlotte Hussey (L)

TYPE 1&2 1601-2000
144 Naomi Mcgeorge (L)
44  Hayley McGeorge (L)(J)

TYPE 1&2 2001-3000
95  Satu Hessar-Amiri (L)

TYPE 3 2001-3000
241  Austin Carter (J)
77 Michael Grant
177  Neil Scruton

TYPE 3 OVER 3000
112 Riley MacQueen

TYPE 4 0-1600
48 Graham Bates
7 Travis McGeorge (J)
12 Michael McGeorge
126 Abbie Gallard (L)(J)

WOLLONGONG SPORTING CAR CLUB - HUNTLEY HILLCLIMB

Car

Renault Megane
Nissan 360Z
Subaru WRX
Ford Fiesta
Renault Megane

Suzuki Swift Sports
Ford Fiesta

Mazda 3
Mazda 3

Subaru BRZ

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Sigma
Mitsubishi Sigma

Commodore

Fiat

Fiat 127
Fiat 127
Fiat 126

Ladies & Come & Try Day
Sunday, 22™ June 2025

Position
Special Class Outright Best Runi1 Run2 Run3
10 28.52 31.13 29.06
18 31.64 36.99 32.93 32.03
Lady:2 21 34.78 45.54 36.68 34.78

26 36.98 38.26 37.12 36.98
29 38.89 40.64 38.96 38.89

a b WN R

Record: 28.14 Allan Bugh PRB Clubman 18/04/1998
Lady:4 1 24 36.66 38.60 39.07 36.66
Lady:5 2 27 37.64 39.56 39.30 37.64

Record: 28.68 Rory Glen Honda 4/11/2018
Lady:6 1 28 38.18 42.09 38.64 38.91
Junior:5 Lady:8 2 33 51.05 60.10 59.17 56.26

Record: 27.80 Ryan Curnick Porsche 7/11/2004
Lady:3 1 22 35.01 40.55 38.30 36.84

Record: 26.76 Craig Secombe Honda Civic 16/11/2014

Junior:2 1 15 30.61 34.07 31.21 30.93
2 20 34.59 39.43 36.70 34.59
3 23 36.46 44.38 38.35 39.54

Record: 24.94 Riley Macqueen Commodore 11/02/2024
1 2 25.00 25.95 25.34 25.15

Record: 25.89 John Walker Mini 8/09/2024

1 25 36.84 38.09 37.65 37.02

Junior:3 2 30 40.65 49.27 40.84 42.13
3 31 41.12 55.90 45.39 41.88
4

Junior:4 Lady:7 32 47.27 59.10 51.67 47.27

Run 4

28.52
31.95
35.69

42.13

36.88
38.16

38.18
52.94

35.01

30.61
34.68
36.77

25.15

38.25
40.65
41.83
50.93

Run 5

33.71
31.64
35.08
37.80
39.06

38.31
37.99

39.16
51.05

37.23

30.70

36.46

25.00

36.84
48.86
41.12
49.46



CarNo  Driver

TYPE 4 3000-6000
717 Matthew James
50 Stephen James

TYPE 5 0-1300
85 Lindsay Fowler
853 Colin Fowler
46  Gavin Parker

TYPE 5 Formula Vee 1200

23 Stephen Normoyle

TYPE SV 0-3000cc
11 Richard Payne

TYPE SV OVER 3000
661 Daniel Williams
25 Vernon Young

TYPE SVM 0-3000cc
4 GregBoyle
8 ZiggyTill (J)

TYPE SVM OVER 3000
721 Warren Bell
276 David Hussey
22  BreeannaTill (L)
24 James Feros

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 328i E36

US Legend 37 Dodge
US Legend 37 Dodge
GP Special

Spectre Formula Vee

Toyota GR Yaris

Subaru Impreza
Subaru WRX

Subaru Impreza
Subaru RX

Datsun Stanza
Ford Laser TX3
Subaru WRX RS40
Holden Kingswood

Special

Junior:1

FTD

Lady:1

Position
Class Outright Best Run1 Run2 Run3
Record: 23.87 Wayne Penrose VW Superbug 26/11/2017
1 8 28.08 30.43 28.59 28.08
2 9 28.27 35.64 28.27 29.08

Record: 20.93 Stephen Hooker Jedi Suzuki 14/03/2014

1 12 28.82 28.82 606.26

2 13 29.74 29.74

3 16 30.66 30.86 31.17
1 19 34.28 34.49 34.28 34.66

Record: 27.28 Mark Goldsworthy PRB Clubman 7/11/2004
1 6 27.54 29.01 28.70 28.23

Record: 24.22 David Finnemore Mitsubishi Evo 8 8/08/2010

1 4 26.83 31.98 28.16 27.10
2 17 30.91 32.83 33.36 30.91
1 11 28.79 30.09 29.45 28.96
2 14 30.20 36.57 33.74 32.09

Record: 22.75 Greg Boyle Nissan GTR 10/11/2024

1 24.56 25.00 24.56

3 25.72 27.95 26.59 26.12
5 26.83 27.80 27.20 26.83
7 27.76 30.00 28.80 28.22

A OWON PR

Run 4

29.64

30.73

34.49

27.66

26.83
31.04

28.84
31.42

25.72
27.30
27.76

Run 5

28.38

29.38

30.66

27.54

27.09
31.92

28.79
30.20

38.81
27.88
27.96



	Huntley Hillclimb Ladies & Come

