

**WOLLONGONG SPORTING CAR CLUB - HUNTLEY HILLCLIMB**

Ladies & Come & Try Day

Sunday, 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2025

Car No	Driver	Car	Special	Position		Best	Run 1	Run 2	Run 3	Run 4	Run 5	
				Class	Outright							
<b>COME AND TRY</b>												
808	Andrew Foley	Renault Megane			1	10	<b>28.52</b>	31.13		29.06	28.52	33.71
221	Joshua Hain	Nissan 360Z			2	18	<b>31.64</b>	36.99	32.93	32.03	31.95	31.64
118	Amanda Jarrett (L)	Subaru WRX	Lady:2		3	21	<b>34.78</b>	45.54	36.68	34.78	35.69	35.08
19	Shaun Thuresson Worthy	Ford Fiesta			4	26	<b>36.98</b>	38.26	37.12	36.98		37.80
80	Anthony Foley	Renault Megane			5	29	<b>38.89</b>	40.64	38.96	38.89	42.13	39.06
<b>TYPE 1&amp;2 0-1600</b>				Record: 28.14 Allan Bugh PRB Clubman 18/04/1998								
245	Debra Morell (L)	Suzuki Swift Sports	Lady:4		1	24	<b>36.66</b>	38.60	39.07	36.66	36.88	38.31
16	Charlotte Hussey (L)	Ford Fiesta	Lady:5		2	27	<b>37.64</b>	39.56	39.30	37.64	38.16	37.99
<b>TYPE 1&amp;2 1601-2000</b>				Record: 28.68 Rory Glen Honda 4/11/2018								
144	Naomi McGeorge (L)	Mazda 3	Lady:6		1	28	<b>38.18</b>	42.09	38.64	38.91	38.18	39.16
44	Hayley McGeorge (L)(J)	Mazda 3	Junior:5 Lady:8		2	33	<b>51.05</b>	60.10	59.17	56.26	52.94	51.05
<b>TYPE 1&amp;2 2001-3000</b>				Record: 27.80 Ryan Curnick Porsche 7/11/2004								
95	Satu Hessar-Amiri (L)	Subaru BRZ	Lady:3		1	22	<b>35.01</b>	40.55	38.30	36.84	35.01	37.23
<b>TYPE 3 2001-3000</b>				Record: 26.76 Craig Secombe Honda Civic 16/11/2014								
241	Austin Carter (J)	Subaru Impreza	Junior:2		1	15	<b>30.61</b>	34.07	31.21	30.93	30.61	30.70
77	Michael Grant	Mitsubishi Sigma			2	20	<b>34.59</b>	39.43	36.70	34.59	34.68	
177	Neil Scruton	Mitsubishi Sigma			3	23	<b>36.46</b>	44.38	38.35	39.54	36.77	36.46
<b>TYPE 3 OVER 3000</b>				Record: 24.94 Riley MacQueen Commodore 11/02/2024								
112	Riley MacQueen	Commodore			1	2	<b>25.00</b>	25.95	25.34	25.15	25.15	25.00
<b>TYPE 4 0-1600</b>				Record: 25.89 John Walker Mini 8/09/2024								
48	Graham Bates	Fiat			1	25	<b>36.84</b>	38.09	37.65	37.02	38.25	36.84
7	Travis McGeorge (J)	Fiat 127	Junior:3		2	30	<b>40.65</b>	49.27	40.84	42.13	40.65	48.86
12	Michael McGeorge	Fiat 127			3	31	<b>41.12</b>	55.90	45.39	41.88	41.83	41.12
126	Abbie Gallard (L)(J)	Fiat 126	Junior:4 Lady:7		4	32	<b>47.27</b>	59.10	51.67	47.27	50.93	49.46

Car No	Driver	Car	Special	Position		Best	Run 1	Run 2	Run 3	Run 4	Run 5
				Class	Outright						
<b>TYPE 4 3000-6000</b>						Record: 23.87 Wayne Penrose VW Superbug 26/11/2017					
717	Matthew James	Ford Escort Mk2		1	8	<b>28.08</b>	30.43	28.59	28.08		28.38
50	Stephen James	BMW 328i E36		2	9	<b>28.27</b>	35.64	28.27	29.08	29.64	29.38
<b>TYPE 5 0-1300</b>						Record: 20.93 Stephen Hooker Jedi Suzuki 14/03/2014					
85	Lindsay Fowler	US Legend 37 Dodge		1	12	<b>28.82</b>	28.82	606.26			
853	Colin Fowler	US Legend 37 Dodge		2	13	<b>29.74</b>	29.74				
46	Gavin Parker	GP Special		3	16	<b>30.66</b>		30.86	31.17	30.73	30.66
<b>TYPE 5 Formula Vee 1200</b>											
23	Stephen Normoyle	Spectre Formula Vee		1	19	<b>34.28</b>	34.49	34.28	34.66	34.49	
<b>TYPE SV 0-3000cc</b>						Record: 27.28 Mark Goldsworthy PRB Clubman 7/11/2004					
11	Richard Payne	Toyota GR Yaris		1	6	<b>27.54</b>	29.01	28.70	28.23	27.66	27.54
<b>TYPE SV OVER 3000</b>						Record: 24.22 David Finnemore Mitsubishi Evo 8 8/08/2010					
661	Daniel Williams	Subaru Impreza		1	4	<b>26.83</b>	31.98	28.16	27.10	26.83	27.09
25	Vernon Young	Subaru WRX		2	17	<b>30.91</b>	32.83	33.36	30.91	31.04	31.92
<b>TYPE SVM 0-3000cc</b>											
4	Greg Boyle	Subaru Impreza		1	11	<b>28.79</b>	30.09	29.45	28.96	28.84	28.79
8	Ziggy Till (J)	Subaru RX	Junior:1	2	14	<b>30.20</b>	36.57	33.74	32.09	31.42	30.20
<b>TYPE SVM OVER 3000</b>						Record: 22.75 Greg Boyle Nissan GTR 10/11/2024					
721	Warren Bell	Datsun Stanza	FTD	1	1	<b>24.56</b>	25.00	24.56			
276	David Hussey	Ford Laser TX3		2	3	<b>25.72</b>	27.95	26.59	26.12	25.72	38.81
22	Breeanna Till (L)	Subaru WRX RS40	Lady:1	3	5	<b>26.83</b>	27.80	27.20	26.83	27.30	27.88
24	James Feros	Holden Kingswood		4	7	<b>27.76</b>	30.00	28.80	28.22	27.76	27.96